



BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED
RAMACHANDRAPURAM::HYDERABAD::32
FACTORY CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

SCHEDULE- A

Tender Notice No:

HY/FCD/OT-20/2012-13, Dt: 28.01.2013

PRICE BID

Item no.: 1

Name of work: Plantation of plants along the roads and compound wall of pipe & Plate yard and at various locations.

S. No.	Description of the item	Qty	Unit	Rate (₹)	Amount (₹)
1	Earth work in excavation in all soils by mechanical means (Hydraulic Excavators) / manual means in foundations trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10 Sq.m on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50M etc. complete as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	810.00	Cu.m	103.40	83,754.00
2	Inter carting of red earth up to a lead of 3 Kms, including loading, unloading and spreading etc. complete as directed by Engineer- in- charge (earth will be shown within the premises of BHEL).	810.00	Cu.M	63.32	51,289.20
3	Spreading of good earth (or) manure (or)sand in required thickness excluding the cost earth, manure and sand etc. complete as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	810.00	Cu.m	11.60	9,396.00
4	Supply & stacking of well rotten cow dung manure free from rage, sticks, stones etc., including all leads & lifts etc. complete as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	50.00	Cu.m	500.00	25,000.00
5	Supply & Planting and watering the plants daily for 3 months after plantation of following various plants. (As detailed in Detailed estimate) etc. complete as directed by Engineer-in-charge.				
a	Jack fruit	200.00	Each	150.00	30,000.00
b	Sapota	200.00	Each	50.00	10,000.00
c	Amla	100.00	Each	75.00	7,500.00
d	Jamoon	400.00	Each	75.00	30,000.00
e	Tamarind	100.00	Each	75.00	7,500.00
f	Badam	400.00	Each	40.00	16,000.00
g	Peepal	50.00	Each	40.00	2,000.00
h	Anjeer	100.00	Each	25.00	2,500.00
i	Singapore cherry	450.00	Each	40.00	18,000.00
k	Coconut	100.00	Each	125.00	12,500.00

S. No.	Description of the item	Qty	Unit	Rate (₹)	Amount (₹)
l	Mango	100.00	Each	40.00	4,000.00
m	Water apple	50.00	Each	40.00	2,000.00
n	Royal palms	100.00	Each	100.00	10,000.00
o	Star fruit	50.00	Each	40.00	2,000.00
p	Seetapal	100.00	Each	30.00	3,000.00
6	Mixing of Red earth and manure near pit and plotting of any type of plant, as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	2,500.00	Each	25.00	62,500.00
	Total value of work			₹	3,88,939.20
Total : ₹ Three lakhs eighty eight thousand nine hundred thirty nine and twenty paise only					

Note:

1	A penalty of 0.5% of the gross value of work will be levied for every week's delay of work or part there of subject to a maximum penalty of 10% of the gross value of work executed after the period of completion.
2	The rates are inclusive of all taxes and duties except Service tax, which is extra as per service tax norms will be paid by BHEL to the agency after submission of necessary documents

Note : The bidders are required to quote the tender value on percentage (%) basis at excess or less or on par with estimate value in figures and words.

Tender %	In figure	In words
Excess		
Less		
Estimated value		

Name of the Contractor :

Signature of the Contractor